
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 1935, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H1935DE1), as follows:​

1.3 Page 3, line 8, delete "3,972,000" and insert "3,831,000"​

1.4 Page 3, line 11, delete "$350,000 each year is" and insert "$209,000 the first year and​

1.5 $350,000 the second year are"​

1.6 Page 8, line 15, delete "33,223,000" and insert "33,364,000"​

1.7 Page 8, after line 30 insert:​

1.8 "(d) $141,000 the first year is to reimburse​

1.9 Wright County, Becker County, and Ramsey​

1.10 County for the amounts demonstrated by each​

1.11 county that it spent on legal fees, including​

1.12 costs and disbursements, to defend the lawsuit​

1.13 brought by former state auditor, Rebecca Otto,​

1.14 in Otto v. Wright County, Becker County, and​

1.15 Ramsey County, Minnesota District Court,​

1.16 Second Judicial District, Court File No.​

1.17 62-CV-16-606, and all appeals from that suit."​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH MG/RK H1935A48​04/08/19 07:29 pm  ​


